CORE
Lower Division Responses

Q13. LD: Thinking back over your coursework in this academic year, how often were you
REQUIRED to do the following?

UCLA uc
Respondents 8-Campus Average
(%) (%)

Never (1) 0.2 0.3

Rarely (2) 1.4 1.8

Recognize or recall = Occasionally (3) 8.4 10.5

specific facts, Somewhat often (4) 15.6 17.2

terms, and Often (5) 36.0 34.3

concepts Very often (6) 38.4 35.9

(Q13a) N 2,937 20,823

Mean 5.01 491

Never (1) 0.5 0.7

Rarely (2) 2.8 3.6

Explain methods,  Occasionally (3) 9.9 11.7

ideas, or concepts  Somewhat often (4) 19.8 20.0

and use themto  Often (5) 35.2 34.8

solve problems  very often (6) 31.8 29.2

(Q13Db) N 2,928 20,752

Mean 4.82 4.72

Break down Never (1) 2.0 2.0

material into Rarely (2) 8.9 8.4

component parts  Occasionally (3) 19.5 18.8

or arguments into  Somewhat often (4) 23.6 23.8

assumptions to see | Often (5) 275 28.3

the basis for Very often (6) 18.4 18.6

different outcomes 2,917 20,703
and conclusions

(Q13c) Mean 4.21 4.24

Judge the value of = Never (1) 2.3 2.2

information, ideas, Rarely (2) 10.4 8.9

actions and Occasionally (3) 19.6 20.0

conclusions based =~ Somewhat often (4) 23.7 24.6

on the soundness  Often (5) 275 27.7

of sources, Very often (6) 16.5 16.7

methods and N 2,930 20,729

reasoning
(Q13d) Mean 4.13 4.17
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Q13. LD: Thinking back over your coursework in this academic year, how often were you
REQUIRED to do the following? (Cont’d)

Never (1) 4.2 3.5

Rarely (2) 13.9 135

Occasionally (3) 22.2 22.3

Generate new Somewhat often (4) 233 23.7

ideas, products or = Often (5) 22.3 22.7

ways of Very often (6) 14.1 14.2

understanding N 2,932 20,764
(Q13e)

Mean 3.88 3.91

Q14. LD: Thinking back on this academic year, how often have you done each of the following?

UCLA uc
Respondents 8-Campus Average
(%) (%)

Never (1) 0.5 0.5

Rarely (2) 2.8 2.3

Use facts, Occasionally (3) 9.3 10.0

examples to Somewhat often (4) 16.8 17.6

support viewpoint = Often (5) 34.0 34.6

(Ql4a) Very often (6) 36.6 35.0

N 2,927 22,790

Mean 491 4.89

Never (1) 1.1 1.0

Incorporate ideas = Rarely (2) 6.3 6.5

or concepts from  Occasionally (3) 18.2 18.6

different courses  Somewhat often (4) 26.3 23.7

when completing  Often (5) 28.2 30.6

assignments Very often (6) 20.0 19.6

(Q14b) N 2,921 22,712

Mean 4.34 4.35

Never (1) 35 3.1

Examined how  Rarely (2) 12.7 12.8

others gathered  Occasionally (3) 23.8 24.0

and interpreted  Somewhat often (4) 28.2 26.3

data and assessed = Often (5) 21.1 23.0

the soundness of  v/ery often (6) 10.7 10.7

their conclusions ' N 2,917 22,721
(Q14c)

Mean 3.83 3.86
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Q14. LD: Thinking back on this academic year, how often have you done each of the following?
(Cont’d)

Never (1) 2.6 2.2

Rarely (2) 10.7 9.9

Reconsidered own  Occasionally (3) 26.1 26.4
position on a topic  Somewhat often (4) 26.5 25.9
after assessing the = Often (5) 22.8 24.1
arguments of others Very often (6) 11.2 115
(Q14d) N 2,916 22,716

Mean 3.90 3.94

Q15. LD: Please answer the following question about your educational experience overall.

UCLA ucC
Respondents 8-Campus Average
(%) (%)
Are there open Yes (1) 82.0 84.7
channels of No (2) 18.0 15.3
communication N 2,924 22,7122
between faculty and
students regarding
student needs,
concerns, and
suggestions?
(Q15a)
Are students treated = Yes (1) 83.2 85.2
equitably and fairly = No (2) 16.8 14.8
by the faculty? N 2,919 22,712
(Q15b)
Do faculty clearly ' Yes (1) 91.8 91.2
explain what No (2) 8.2 8.8
constitutes N 2,919 22,713
plagiarism and its
consequences?
(Q15c)
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Q16. LD: How satisfied are you with each of the following aspects of your educational experience?

2.2
6.1
15.7
44.0
26.1
59
2,833
4.03
3.1
7.3
16.1
41.4
21.7
4.4
2,860
3.97
24
5.7
16.2
38.7
29.9
7.0
2,845

4.09

1.5
44
13.5
40.9
34.0
5.7
2,850

UCLA
Respondents
(%)
Very dissatisfied (1)
Dissatisfied (2)
Advising by student = Somewhat dissatisfied (3)
peer advisorson  Somewhat satisfied (4)
academic matters  gatisfied (5)
(Q16a) Very satisfied (6)
N
Mean
Very dissatisfied (1)
Dissatisfied (2)
Advising by college = Somewhat dissatisfied (3)
staff on academic  Somewhat satisfied (4)
matters Satisfied (5)
(Q16b) Very satisfied (6)
N
Mean
Very dissatisfied (1)
Dissatisfied (2)
Advising by Somewhat dissatisfied (3)
department staff on ' Somewhat satisfied (4)
academic matters  gatisfied (5)
(Q16¢) Very satisfied (6)
N
Mean
Very dissatisfied (1)
Dissatisfied (2)
Advising by faculty = Somewhat dissatisfied (3)
on academic matters = Somewhat satisfied (4)
(Q16d) Satisfied (5)
Very satisfied (6)
N
Mean
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4.19

ucC
8-Campus Average
(%)

3.0

6.6
15.6
42.6
27.5
4.6
22,096
3.99
3.2

5.9
13.9
37.4
33.2
6.4
22,370
411
2.7

5.1
12.8
35.7
35.2
8.5
22,292

4.21

1.8

3.7
11.0
36.4
38.5
8.6
22,291

4.32
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Q16. LD: How satisfied are you with each of the following aspects of your educational experience?
(Cont’d)

Very dissatisfied (1) 1.3 1.0

Dissatisfied (2) 3.1 2.5

Quality of faculty  Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 9.7 8.9

instruction Somewhat satisfied (4) 32.0 30.0

(Q16e) Satisfied (5) 43.3 45.5

Very satisfied (6) 10.6 12.1

N 2,908 22,612

Mean 4.45 4.53

Very dissatisfied (1) 1.4 2.0

Dissatisfied (2) 4.3 4.6

Quality of teaching = Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 12.8 125

by graduate student = Somewhat satisfied (4) 33.6 33.0

TAs Satisfied (5) 37.8 36.8

(Q16f) Very satisfied (6) 10.2 11.0

N 2,909 22,623

Mean 4.33 431

Very dissatisfied (1) 4.6 3.7

Dissatisfied (2) 8.8 7.5

Availability of Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 21.0 17.8

courses for general | Somewhat satisfied (4) 30.5 30.6

education or Satisfied (5) 29.2 32.4

breadth Very satisfied (6) 5.9 7.9

reqUIrements N 2’902 22,619
(Q169)

Mean 3.89 4.04

Very dissatisfied (1) 4.0 3.6

Dissatisfied (2) 6.8 6.9

Availability of Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 17.3 16.5

courses needed for  Somewnhat satisfied (4) 34.5 31.6

graduation Satisfied (5) 31.9 34.3

(Q16h) Very satisfied (6) 5.5 7.2

N 2,901 22,610

Mean 4.00 4.08
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Q16. LD: How satisfied are you with each of the following aspects of your educational experience?
(Cont’d)

Very dissatisfied (1) 6.5 5.8

Access to small Dissatisfied (2) 12.4 11.0
classes Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 25.7 22.8
(Q16i) Somewhat satisfied (4) 315 315
Satisfied (5) 20.8 24.2

Very satisfied (6) 3.2 4.8

N 2,904 22,612

Mean 3.57 3.72

Very dissatisfied (1) 15 15

Dissatisfied (2) 4.2 3.7

Access to faculty  Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 13.1 11.7
outside of class ' Somewhat satisfied (4) 40.0 35.1
(Q16j) Satisfied (5) 36.3 39.6

Very satisfied (6) 4.9 8.4

N 2,910 22,542

Mean 4.20 4.33

Very dissatisfied (1) 4.1 3.1

Dissatisfied (2) 4.9 4.0

Ability to getinto  Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 10.7 9.3
major that you want = Somewhat satisfied (4) 27.5 22.9
(Q16k) Satisfied (5) 39.5 41.2
Very satisfied (6) 13.3 195

N 2,883 22,460

Mean 4.33 4.53

Very dissatisfied (1) 2.0 2.7

Dissatisfied (2) 6.5 6.3

Opportunities for  Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 19.1 17.4
research experience = Somewhat satisfied (4) 37.0 37.5
or to produce Satisfied (5) 28.3 29.1
creative products  very satisfied (6) 7.1 7.1
(Q16l) N 2,854 22,252
Mean 4.05 4.05
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Q16. LD: How satisfied are you with each of the following aspects of your educational experience?
(Cont’d)

Very dissatisfied (1) 1.2 15

Educational Dissatisfied (2) 3.1 3.3
enrichment Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 12.7 10.6
programs (e.g., Somewhat satisfied (4) 39.1 35.3
study abroad, Satisfied (5) 35.0 38.2
UCDC, internships) ey satisfied (6) 8.9 11.1
(Q16m) N 2,848 22,247
Mean 4.30 4.39

Very dissatisfied (1) 2.1 2.9

Dissatisfied (2) 5.0 5.6

Variety of courses  Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 12.9 14.1
available inyour  Somewhat satisfied (4) 34.6 31.0
major Satisfied (5) 35.9 35.6
(Q16n) Very satisfied (6) 9.4 10.8

N 2,885 22,557

Mean 4.25 4.23

Very dissatisfied (1) 0.7 0.8

Dissatisfied (2) 1.9 1.9

Accessibility of  Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 8.4 7.6
library staff Somewhat satisfied (4) 35.9 33.8
(Q160) Satisfied (5) 42.0 43.1
Very satisfied (6) 11.1 12.9

N 2,861 22,283

Mean 4.50 4.55

Very dissatisfied (1) 0.6 0.8

Dissatisfied (2) 15 1.6

Availability of Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 6.8 6.5
library research  Somewhat satisfied (4) 32.0 29.4
materials Satisfied (5) 4338 45.0
(Q16p) Very satisfied (6) 15.4 16.7

N 2,869 22,342

Mean 4.63 4.66
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